Tender No / EOI No : As per Tender **Estimated cost :** As per Tender

Time of Completion : AS PER TENDER

Earnest Money: As per Tender **Location**: AS PER TENDER **Details**: AS PER TENDER

WEST BENGAL TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD.

Formerly known as The Calcutta Tramways Co.(1978) Ltd

(Government of West Bengal Undertaking)

12, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata – 700 001

Tender No: P- 24/09/2019-20 To P- 31/09/2019-20 & P- 42/09/2019-20 To P- 50/09/2019-20

& P - 14/06/2019-20(2nd Call) & P - 194/01/2018-19(3rd Call)

& P - 201/01/2018-19(3rd Call) & P - 197/01/2018-19(3rd Call)

Sealed Tenders are invited from experienced, reputed, resourceful, bonafide civil contractors for civil works, sanitary & plumbing (both original and maintenance) jobs as follows.

SL.NO.	PROJECT / SCHEME OF WORK
1	Tender No.: P - 24/09/2019-20
	None of cond. Education Constitution (SMC atmost as for all alternation
	Name of work: Fabrication & erection of M.S. structure for placing water
	tank at Khidderpore Depot.
	Estimated amount: Rs. 3,26,850/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 6,600/-
	Time of completion: 90 days.
2	Tender No.: P - 25/09/2019-20
	Name of work: Repair and renovation of surface drain and underground
	inspection pit within Gariahat Depot.
	Estimated amount: Rs. 1,62,000/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 3,500/-
	Time of completion: 60 days.

3	Tender No. : P - 26/09/2019-20
	Name of work: Construction of Bus Under-chassis washing Pump Room
	including related water distribution pipe line at Barasat Depot.
	Estimated amount: Rs. 2,45,000/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 5,000/-
	Time of completion: 30 days.
4	Tender No. : P - 27/09/2019-20
	Name of work: Re-construction of broken boundary wall at North East
	corner including repair of a portion of floor of Bus Engg.
	Shed within Barasat Depot.
	Estimated amount: Rs. 2,32,000/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 4,700/-
	Time of completion: 30 days.
5	Tender No. : P - 28/09/2019-20
	Name of work: Construction of cable trench (extend point) for Electric Bus at
	Karunamoyee Bus Terminus (Salt Lake).
	Estimated amount: Rs. 4,96,000/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 10,000/-
	Time of completion: 30 days.
6	Tender No. : P - 29/09/2019-20
	Name of work: Construction of RCC slab for covering cable trench for Electric
	Bus at Karunamoyee Bus Terminus (Salt Lake).
	Estimated amount: Rs. 2,60,000/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 5,200/-
	Time of completion: 30 days.

7	Tender No. : P - 30/09/2019-20
	Name of work: Repair and renovation of toilet and office including making new
	provision for sewerage disposal system at Central Bus Store
	within Nonapukur Workshop.
	Estimated amount: Rs. 4,32,700/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 9,000/-
	Time of completion: 60 days.
8	Tender No. : P - 31/09/2019-20
	Name of work: Repair and renovation of existing shed to convert proposed
	Electric Bus Shed at New Town Pride Hotel complex.
	Estimated amount: Rs. 4,80,000/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 9,600/-
	Time of completion: 30 days.
9	Tender No.: P - 42/09/2019-20
	Name of work: Making MS Structural Barrier including supplying, fitting & fixing Aluminium
	Sliding Window at Administrative Building within Baruipur Terminus,
	Phase – II.
	Estimated amount: Rs. 4,97,410/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 10,000/-
	Time of completion: 30 days
10	Tender No.: P - 43/09/2019-20
	Name of work: Construction of Septic tank, Soak well including finishing work on wall
	surface and Land scraping work within Baruipur Terminus, Phase – II
	Estimated amount: Rs. 4,39,550/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 9,000/-
	Time of completion: 30 days

11	Tender No.: P - 44/09/2019-20
	Name of work: Making Hard Stand with Jhama metal consolidation including barbed wire
	fencing over existing Boundary wall at Baruipur Terminus, Phase – II
	Estimated amount: Rs. 1,27,163/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 3,000/-
	Time of completion: 30 days
12	Tender No.: P - 45/09/2019-20
	Name of work: Improvement of Architectural view of the Administrative Building at
	Baruipur Terminus, Phase – II
	Estimated amount: Rs. 4,66,952/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 9,500/-
	Time of completion: 30 days
13	Tender No.: P - 46/09/2019-20
	Name of work: Construction of Gate shutter with M.S. Structural member at Baruipur
	Terminus, Phase – II
	Estimated amount: Rs. 4,95,535/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 10,000/-
	Time of completion: 30 days
14	Tender No.: P - 47/09/2019-20
	176/146/1 1776/72617 26
	Name of work: Making partition wall for providing Chambers for DM and APO within
	Khidderpore Depot including temporary shifting of Traffic Office.
	Estimated amount: Rs. 2,10,000/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 4,200/-
	Time of completion: 30 days

15	Tender No.: P - 48/09/2019-20
	Name of south Daniel of Charles When you have allow to the latter at the charles of south the
	Name of work: Repair of Shed with new tarpoline including strengthening of existing
	Bamboo Structure over the roof of Electric Shop within Nonapukur
	Workshop.
	Estimated amount: Rs. 2,88,200/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 5,800/-
	Time of completion: 30 days
16	Tender No.: P - 49/09/2019-20
	Name of work: Preparation of Master Plan and Detailed Drawings including Landscape,
	Preparation of estimate for Civil & Electrical works for the proposed
	Infrastructure Development of Shyambazar Tram Terminus.
	Estimated amount: Rs. 4,95,000/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 10,000/-
	Time of completion: 30 days
17	Tender No.: P - 50/09/2019-20
	Name of work: Development of surrounding area of the newly built Conference Hall
	Building & allied facilities including repair of boundary wall, roof
	treatment and allied works within Park Circus Depot.
	Estimated amount: Rs. 4,96,080/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 10,000/-
	Time of completion: 30 days
18	Tender No. P-14/06/2019-20 (2nd call)
	Name of work: Repair / changing of G.C.I. sheet roof shed over the office
	room at 4th floor of Paribahan Bhawan.
	Estimated amount: Rs. 4,99,500/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 10,000/-

	Time of completion: 30 days.
19	Tender No. P-194/01/2018-19 (3rd call)
	Name of work: Annual maintenance and repair contract for submersible
	pump at different Depots & Terminus under WBTC.
	Estimated amount: Rs. 2,50,000/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 5,000/-
	Time of completion: 365 days.
20	Tender No. P-201/01/2018-19 (3rd call)
	Name of work: Construction of Starter Kiosk, installation of glow sign board
	including development of surrounding area at Kankurgatchi 3A
	Bus Terminus under WBTC.
	Estimated amount: Rs. 2,15,000/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 4,500/-
	Time of completion: 30 days.
21	Tender No. P-197/01/2018-19 (3rd call)
	Name of work: Dismantling / taking out GCI sheet false ceiling within
	Electric Shop at Nonapukur Workshop.
	Estimated amount: Rs. 2,38,100/-
	Earnest money: Rs. 5,000/-
	Time of completion: 30 days.
21	Earnest money: Rs. 4,500/- Time of completion: 30 days. Tender No. P-197/01/2018-19 (3rd call) Name of work: Dismantling / taking out GCI sheet false ceiling within Electric Shop at Nonapukur Workshop. Estimated amount: Rs. 2,38,100/- Earnest money: Rs. 5,000/-

The Tenderer should have credential for at least 60% of estimated value of work in a single contract during last 5 (five) years. The tenderer must submit the credential certificate clearly mentioning the bill amount and date of completion of job duly signed by the competent authority in client's letter head. If credential certificate is not available, for any reason whatsoever, the tenderer may submit payment certificate mentioning the specific work order number duly signed by the competent authority in client's letter head along with the copy of the said work order. No other form of credential would be accepted by this company.

The tenderer has to submit the technical bid and financial bid separately in sealed cover. The Earnest Money is to be deposited within 11 noon on 26.09.2019 only by NEFT/RTGS in account of WEST BENGAL TRANSPORT CORPORATION LIMITED A/C No - 11175159061, State Bank of India, Dalhousie Square Branch, IFSC - SBIN0001401. EMD in no other form will be accepted by the company. The receipt copy of EMD is to be attached in the technical bid. Both the technical and financial bid, separately sealed, must be put in a large envelop, superscribing the tender number and the name of vendor, should be dropped in the tender box by 12 noon on 26.09.2019. The technical bid will be opened first. If the same is found satisfactory, then only financial bid will be opened.

Tender documents including general terms and conditions may be obtained from correspondence section at WBTC Head Office, 12 R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 001, on production of Cash Receipt of Rs. 1000/- (Non Refundable) for each set of Tender documents payable in cash to the Chief Accounts Officer at Head Office.

GST rate should be mentioned separately as applicable. The tender along with Earnest Money receipt, Credentials, Certified Copies of valid Income Tax Return for last 3 years, Balance Sheet/P/L Account for last 3 years, Profession Tax Clearance Certificate (2018-19), PAN and GST Registration Certificate, trade license, PF and ESI certificate, if so applicable, addressed to the Jt. Managing Director, The WBTC Ltd. 12 R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700001 is to be deposited in the Tender box located in the 2nd floor of WBTC's Head Office by 12.00 hrs on 26/09/2019 which will be opened at 14.00 hrs on 26/09/2019 in presence of the authorized representatives of the tenderer, if so present. The Company reserves the right to accept or reject all or any tender or split up the work without assigning any reason whatsoever and is not bound to accept the highest/lowest offer. The decision in this respect will be at the sole discretion of the Management.

Jt. MANAGING DIRECTOR